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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Qil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin. Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huflman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 235304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 20. 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, APl Well Number: 47-10700766, issued to SABIC INNOVATIVE
PLASTICS US LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at
the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat. subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended. and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads. locations. and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any quesllons
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654. /-a 7

}i};mffs nst

.—:{
/C le '/

Operator's Well No: 3
Farm Name: BORG WARNER CORP.

API Well Number: 47-10700766
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 03/20/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/20/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating .
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

03/20/2015
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WW-4B . ' 1) Date, January 21 , 2015

Rev. 2/01 ) : : 2)Operator's
’ - Well No._ 3

3)API Well Wo. 47-w  -uw

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEEAR!MENT OF ENVIRGNMBNTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF o::. AND @AS.
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT 70 -9:.17@ AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: o1l /.Gas __X__ / 1iquid injection —/ Waste Qisposal /
(1£ "Gas, Production _X  or Undeérground storage ) Deep X 7 Shailow

54 Looation: ‘Elevation__603.25 ; Watershed _ Chio R"Ve"
District __Lubeck __ County Wood Quadrangle thtte HOCK'"Q 7. 5'

6) Well Operator SABIC Innovative Plastics 7)Designated Agent

Address '7922.6'»DUP0m__ Road S B Address A

W'as‘hington wv 261 81
8) 0i1 a.nd Gas Inspector to be: notif:.ed S)Bluggn.ng Contractor -
" Name James Stevens Name, Meadows Well Servnce, LLC.
Address T 05 Kentuck Road.Kenna WV 25248 Addre 55 45 Meadows Drive Ravenswood, WV 26164
James.S.Stevens@wv.gov . meadowsWe!lserwce‘l@ﬁonhercom

10) Work Order: The work order for the mannexr of plugging this well is as follows:
Set 100’ Class A cement plug over Berea perforatnons and try o squeeze away;
Tag plug and spot cement to-‘achieye 50' above _perfol txons Run in with wire line and
set mechanical plug above Berea perforations; Ser a 200 Censs A comanT
xP;_oc oW TOP OF THE MECHAMICAL PLo6. Bel %" fuom TOP 6F CErMgnn

1O %o, Ser 2oo! Ceass A CEMENT PLUG Frlow 8’00 - 600! @z:.
9w~ Hole <6 200'Aws SeT A 300’ class A fLoc TO SURFACE. E'nﬁm
RECEIVED A PROPER MON U METT .

Office of Qil and Gas
FEB 18 2015 ' .

WV Department of
-Environmental Pratection

Notification must he given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence. . : .

03/20/2015
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IV-35 Date Jgnggrv 8..1988
ator's

=7
=0l . - M
D %@EEV Strte of Fest Birginia Well Yo 3
P Bepacimend of Slines Farm Borg-Warner
JAN 17 1988 ®l und Gas Bivislon  API No.47 = 107 = 0766-F
DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENER3Y WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRITLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil __/ Gas X / LiquidInJection / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas,” Production _/ Underground ¢ Storage / Deep >/ Shallow__ /)

. LOCATION: Elevation: gg3 25 Watershed Ohio River .
District:. lLubeck County Wood Quadrangle Little Hocking

QOMPANY . Bbrg-wamer Chemicals, Inc.

<

. Bpx 186
- ADDRESS irginia 26162 : Cement
" DESTGNATED AGENT .%mg Used in | LefE Jam up
Arthur T. Sandy Tubing |Prilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1868, Parkersburg, WY 26102 Size
SURFACE ORNER__ Borqg-Warper Chemicals, Inc. 20-16
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1868, Parkersburg, WY 26102 y
f 1n | 10 lcirentated
MINERAL RIGﬂS am_—_s'am& a¢ abhave 9 5/8
ADDRESS
85/8 |1.929' [1.gpge |Circulateq

OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK _ .
aooress_fit:ofly thvjﬁgi’gle apf Est. 1 OU° Pepm. Hridge plup,sgtoat
51/2 Cement to

. 146 Le .
m ISSuED December 5, 1986 4,061'1 2,146 menk 5 71

L. ‘ 4,004' i
Tetion work started 1/2Note: Perm. glug set at 4,
DRILLING CCMVENCED ROSCTPIE et |3 T T

ete
DRILLING covpreTen_R§S9gR)gtion work comp , o | 18045
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY EOLE ON 2,00 =
CQNFINUOUS PROGRESSICN FROM DRILLING OR Liners
xgmm;. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used :
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATICN Bersa Sandstone Depthigng-1812 _ feet

Depth of cawpleted well ; g75 feet Rotary / Cable Tocols Service rig
Water strata Gepth: Fresh js.gp feet; Salt feet -

Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation  Berea Sandstone Pay zone depth 1809-1812 g0
" Gas: Initial open flow_Sl. Show Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Eb1/d8
JED Final open flow23mof: -0 “"'Mc‘f,/d Final open flow Bbl/d
P\EOE\.\ d G2 Tine of cpen flov between initial and final tests 24 houwrs
.ce O \ Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after _____hours shut in
O“\ ,LQ\V) (If applicable due to multiple completion--)
s} 3 Second producing formaticon Pay zone depth feet
3 Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d

anime L :
WV Dep p(oiec Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bb1/d
Eﬂ\’“oﬂ Time of copen flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig{surface measurement) after _ hours shut in

{Contirue on reverse aide) 03/20/2015
JAN 1Y 1089
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FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
A permanent bridge plug was set 4,004’ in the 5-1/2" casing with one bag calseal
on top of plug. Cut 5-1/2" casing at 1,915' with young wiréline casing cutter.
Pulled 1,915' of 5-1/2" casing from hole. Set permanent bridge plug at 1,875’

in 8-5/8" casing with two bags calseal on top of plug.'* Perforate 8-5/8" ¢asing
at 1810'-1,812" with 16 holes. Howsco foam fraced Berea. Formation’ broke down
at 7,000 ps1g and treated at 1,650 psig. Treatment consisted of 75% quality foam,

30,000 1bs. 20/40 sand, and a total of 456,720 scf nitroéeﬁ;: Total wafef used
220- bbl. Total bbls. of foam treatment was 862 bbls. ISIP 1500 psig 5 min.
. sip 1430 psig.

-

Well averaged 23 MCF/day through first month of ‘production. Surface shut-in
pressure 600 psig. .

WELL 10G
T REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT T0P FEET | BOTTCM FEET] Including indication of all fres
and salt water, coal, oil and ga:
Sandstone and Gravel 0 199
Sand, Shale 100 240 Ry
Sand 240 300 1)
Shale 300 390 988
* San 399 500 ) 1
sand, Shale 500 810 4 JAN 12
sand 810 - 8 DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
shale 870 300 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Sand 900 995
Shale . 995 1020
Sand 1020 1100
Shale 1100 1140
Sand 1140 1245
Shale 1245 1300
Sand 1300 1430 Salt water
Shale . 1430 . 1815
Sand 1815 1818 S1 Show Gas
Shale-Siltstone 1818 4003
Limestone On 4003 4092
Sandstone oc 4n92 4100
Sandy Limestone Reld 4100 4116 Total Depth
r
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas (Attach separate sheets as necessary)
FEB 1
8 2015 Borg-Warner Chemicals, Inc.
WV D Well Operator
epartm
Envi p ent Of. 81 Gﬂ A
ironmental Protection AFEhur T. Sandy v

Date: Januaprsy Q' 1988

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
{;V tor ?gh; ten? ’log; or ’tsil log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, includin
wal, encountered in the drilling of a welt.:' I 03/20/2015
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Rev. - 971 ’ ,
J
© o opny
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA C o TAS »
DEPARTMENT OF MINES LS. 5
Qil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Roay X 08
Quadrangle_Little Hocking 7-1/2 Ric;clinz .
Permit No. WOO-766 REV \V'alel Flood._— Storage.
‘-‘ 7”- \\2 1 Disposal——— —T
;_Borg-Warner Corp, T
i::?:z P.O.Box 1868, Parkersburg,W.Va. 2610?:_'“5 “f‘d ;""‘; " ,L‘;r; " ifmcr" ‘ ?L;P
Farm___ Borg-Warner Corp. _ acres 190,79 UOInE wmg | e u- . ¢
Location (waters) ~Qhio River Size
Well No.__Three tev,_ 019 20-16
District_Lubeck _ County Wood Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10" 11-3/4}" 110 110|Circulated to surface
Borg~-Warner Corp. 95/8
Address__AS above 8 5/8 1928 1929/ Circulated to surface
Mineral rights are owned bymyirm 7
Address As above 5142 4061 4061|Est, cem. top 3900
Drilling Com: d_9-13-77 4152
Drilling Completed 9-22-77 3
Initial open flowSLSh gas_ cu. f1. bbls. 2 4068 | 4068
Final production300,000 cu. ft. per day 33X bbls. Lirers Used
Well open 2 hrs. before test_1400  RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Halliburton 10~3-77: 1000 bbl water - 28,000# 20/40 mesh sand -
500 gal Hel Acid
Coal was tered at None Feet Inches
Fresh water— Feet _15°-90" Salt Water Feet 1300-1430
Prodicing Sand___Oriskany Depth 4092
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Qil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sandstone and Gravel 0 100
Sand, Shale 100 240
Sand 240 300
Shale 300 390 S
Sand 390 500 .
Sand-Shale 500 810 *.
Sand 810 870
Shale 870 900 RECEIVED
Sand o o Office of Oil and Gas
Sand 1020 1100 _
Shale 1100 1140 FEB 182015
Sand 1140 1245
Shale 1245 1300 Saiboratar .
Sand 1300 1430 Salt water Y Departmem Of_
Shale 1430 1815 Environmental Protection
Sand fjoéa 1815 1818 S1 Show Gas
Shale-Siltstone 1818 4003
Limestone 4003 4092
Sandstone 4092 4100
Sandy Limestone e.ﬂdud,gn,q 4100 : 4116 Total Depth
e (over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

DEC 20 197803/20/2015
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WW-4A 1) Date: January 21, 2015
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
3
3) API Well No.: 47 - 107 - 0766
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Appalachian Shale Cracker Enterprise, LLC Name None
Address 1735 Market Street, Floor 28 J Address
Philadelphia PA 19103-7501
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Appalachian Shale Cracker Enterprise, LLC
Address 1735 Market Street, Flcor 28
Philadelphia PA 19103-7501
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector James Stevens (¢c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 105 Kentuck Road Kenna WV 252483 Name Mone
James.S.Stevens@wv.gov Addyress

Telephone 304-206-7775

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plu ging work order; and
(2) The plat (survevor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6,

The reason you received these documents is that vou have rights regarding the apphication which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator SABIC Innovalive Plastics , 7

By: Scott Dansey /r_[’,_::fg, /1////'{,/;/ /
‘,-*Q Notary Public, State of West Virginia /

)
HARRIET R. COLLINS ; Ita: Site Manager
S Parkersburg & Wood Co. Public Library " Address 9226 Dupont Road RECEIVED

QOFFICIAL SEAL

3100 Emerson Ave. : Washington WV 26181 Office of Qil and Gas

Parkorgburg, WY 26104
My cammission expires May 3, 2024 Telephone 304-863-7793

FEB 18 2015

ibed and swo me this  22nd day of Jir“‘ bl 2 A0S
Ci’j_’b /L _{/ / Notary Public WV Department Of.
M+ v Commission E\pues /t-‘fz_q P 2O 24 EnV'ronmentaI Pl’OteCtIOH
/ T /

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyvoffier@wv.gov.

03/20/2015



m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 [f Restricted Delivery is deslired. X Z‘i
W Print your name and address on the reverss QWW

/ [ Agent

10700 %6 P

FAddresses ;

® Atiach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

so that we can return the card to you, B/H
or on the front If space permits.

ived by (Frinted Nams)

Ltetery s

C. Data of Deﬂvery '

;L 28"

i

1. Article Addressed to:

_ﬂ&éf/wﬁ‘w Ll ¢

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  E[No

]
A

i

) 735 Manhik L, Fbsrud?

|3 ;e}vke'rype
2 b2 B g3- 750/ Certifiad Mall® T Priority Mall Express™
ﬁft@bﬁg@/ Lol 14 /5103 [ Reglstered Retumn Recelpt for Merchandise
iJ 'nsured Mail [ Collect on Delivery
| 4 Rastited Dellvery? (Extra Fee) OYes
2. ArticloN SN i |
e calsse) 2033 1040 0001 4317 4777 | i
PS Form 3811, July 2013 o Domestic Hetiri Recolpt E‘!
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas |
Fed 18 2015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

03/20/2015



1OTBO7 66 P

WW-9 Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 107 . 0788
Operator's Well No. 3
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name SABIC Innovative Plastics OP Code
Watershed Ohio River Quadrangle Little Hocking 7.5'
Elevation ©03.25 County Wood District ubeck

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: Fluids encountered while plugging subject well

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes: 20 mi

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application
% Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-105-2-13618-00-00 )
Reuse (at AP1 Number )
Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover X Plugging
Other (Explain

[ certify that T understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2003, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false informagion, includin possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature L{ﬂ z’éW/ RECEIVED

Office of OTand G
Company Official (Typed Narme), Scott Dansey as
Site Manager FEB 18 2015

Company Official Title

WV Department of

= E nwronmental Proie
Subscribed prfcl sworn before me this  e¢4 nd day of f\/.:‘tnu» dﬂ-";f . 20 otection

(\ %Jﬂc 7/ (p{/

Notory Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
No!ary Public, State of West Virginia
HARRIET R. COLLINS
Purkelsnurg & Wood Co. Public Library
3100 Emerson Ave.

parkersburg. WV r@ﬁleg 2015

My GDI‘!mlSSlOI’I uxpures

o

My commission expires__/ l// .2;7 & Pez =

P




Form WW-9

LECEND
Praperty Boundary A_vAﬁ_A_

Rond == = .- - - = = = Spring
Existing Fence —— ¥ — X —0 X —
Plaaned Fence —. / / /

Stream '-.‘. =

P — — -
.'ctﬂ .'al',’ "~o"

Opeca Ditch
o
North N

Buildings [ ]
Water wells @
Drill site (=3

EERE e . D

[O71007¢LP

3

Operator's Well No.

Divesston sz ccd bt e il 2 L 4 Lo 8 222 2 2 £ 2 2 2 L L2ty

Wet Spat

Artificial Filter Strip

Pit: cut walls @

Pit: compacied £ill walls

O—

EF

Drain Pipe with size in inch

s s s ey s

Cross Drain

>

Z £ ¢ & {7 [ F v Fr T rxTr 7721

e

Area for Land Application of Pit W' 191 Illl

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5 Acres

6.15

Prevegetation pH

2 6.50

Lime Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500
Muleh Straw; 2

Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Areal Area Il
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Tall Fescue 40
Ladino Clover 5
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.
RECEIV ED
Plan Approved by: Office of Qil and Gas
Comments: ren 1@ 2016
1LY 24 U LUlJ
WV Department of
. Environmental Protection
Title: Date:
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No

03/20/2015
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SUBJECT WELL

Sabic Innovative Plastics No.3
47-107-0766

Section of

&y RECE! Hocking & Lubeck
\ %&f’ il and Gag 5 () adrangles

SEea § 2015 SCALE 1"=1000

faYaWlaVaW)

631202015

W\ Dapartmeant of
Erunenarmeata =4 araction
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WW-7
5-02
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil & Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47- 107 - 0766 ‘ WELL NO: 3
FARM NAME: Sabic Innovative Plastics
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Sabic Innovative Plasties
COUNTY: Wood DISTRICT: __ Lubeck
QUADRANGLE: Little Hocking 7.5' |
SURFACE OWNER: Appalqghian Shal_e_gracker Enterprise, LLC ‘
ROYALTY OWNER: Sabic Innovative Plasties
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,345,712 (NAD 83)
UTM GPS EASTING: 440,740 (NAD 83) GPS ELEVATION: 188 m. (©IC.0 /)

The Responsible Party nared above has chosen 1o submit GPS coerdinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
Oil & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:
1; Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Alfitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3 Data Collection Method: .
Survey Grade GPS Post Processed Differential

" Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

—

 the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations jssued and

preser)  the Office of Oil and Gas.
| pﬂ Timothy P. Roush Professional Survevor

Signature Title
- L0/14/2014 RECEIVED |
Office of Oil and Gas
FEB 18 2015

WYV Department of
Environmental Protection
: 03/20/2015




[0700766F

Innovation Done Right..We Make a Difference

Michael Baker

INTERNATIONAL

January 30, 2015

Appalachian Shale Cracker Enterprise, LLC
1735 Market Street, Floor 28
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7501

RE: Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Gas Well
Well 3 (47-107-0766)
SABIC Innovative Plastics US, LLC
9226 DuPont Road
Washington, WV 26181

To whom it may concern:

SABIC Innovative Plastics US, LLC (SABIC) is applying for a permit from the West Virginia Department of
- Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas to plug and abandon the above-referenced gas well. On

behalf of SABIC, Michael Baker Jr., Inc. (Baker) is submitting the following documents to Appalachian Shale
_ Cracker Enterprise, LLC (ASCENT) because it is the surface owner and/or coal operator/owner/lessee of record.

Form WW-4A — Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well

Form WW-4B — Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon (signed off by inspector)

Form WW-7 — Well Location Form and Topography Map of Well (in lieu of plavForm WW-6)
Surface Owner Waiver

Coal Operator/Owner/Lessee Waiver

Available Well Records/Completion Report

If you have no objection to the proposed well work, please indicate such by signing and filing the aforementioned
Surface Owner Waiver and Coal Operator/Owner/Lessee Waiver with the WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas at the
following address.

o  Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57™ Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Any comments regarding the proposed well work must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s
office within five days after the permit application filing date. If you have any questions or require additional
information, please feel free to contact me at (412) 269-6136 or via e-mail at smoffett@mbakerintl.com.

Sincerely,
MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC.
RECEIVED
k l* As Office of Oil and Gas
_ Scott K. Moffett, PG, PMP FEB 182019
Project Manager
Enclosure: Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Gas Well WV Department of

Environmental Protection
cc: Mr. Scott Dansey, SABIC (electronic copy)
Mr. John Garner, SABIC (electronic copy)

100 Airside Drive | Moon Townshié, A15108

028015

R )m@ -SBB\ sy gsawveort  MBAKERINTL.COM Office: 412.269.6300| Faxs
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INTERNATIONAL

February 11, 2015

Mr. Jeff McLaughlin Ck syt
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas ﬁx 100 ov
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: Permit Application to Plug and Abandon
Well 3 (47-107-0766)
SABIC Innovative Plastics US, LLC
9226 DuPont Road
Washington, WV 26181

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

On behalf of SABIC Innovative Plastics US, LLC (SABIC), Michael Baker Jr., Inc. (Baker) is submitting to the
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas the enclosed application
for a permit to plug and abandon Well 3 (47-107-0766) at the above-referenced facility. Per our previous telephone
conversations, a complete application package is enclosed:

Form WW-4B (signed off by inspector)

Form WW-4A

Form WW-9

Form WW-7 and Topography Map of Well (in lieu of mylar plat)

Well Records/Completion Report

Certified Mail Receipt (and cover letter delivered to property owner/coal operator/owner/lessee)
A $100 fee made payable to the WVDEP

e @ @ o e o o

Please note that the required bond is already on file at the WVDEP.

In accordance with SABIC’s Consent Order dated December 17, 2014, the above-referenced well must be plugged
by April 30, 2015. SABIC has retained Meadows Well Service and intends to begin plugging of the well as soon as
possible, so timely processing of this permit application is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions or require
additional information, please feel free to contact me at (412) 269-6136 or via e-mail at smoffett@ mbakerintl.com.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED

EL BAKER JR., A

MICHA JR., INC Office of Oil and Gas
@ K-WM FEB 18201

Scott K. Moffett, PG, PMP

Project Manager WV Departmem of

: tection
Enclosure: Permit Application (original and 2 copies) Environmental Protec

cc: Mr. Scott Dansey, SABIC (electronic copy)
Mr. John Gamer, SABIC (electronic copy)

100 Airside Drive | Moon To ip
REF. "FBr20E2015

=0
ma  -ZRBA  kaseMaN  pSAUYPORT MBAKERINTL.COM Office: 412.269.6300 | Fax: 412.375.3980
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(Obvexpd) 3l E 3 2 Opeo™ Borg-Warner # 3
7/85 o |} +7 -107-0766-Rev_-F
NOV 26 198}) hd o 3 APLwell Fo. State County Permit
, ngglON OF OIL & GAS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘
TMENT OF ENEf»jyDEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
. © APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT. - '
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil ./ Gas X ./
B (If “Gas", Production XX/ Underground storage —————/ Deep shallow ¥X n
s) LOCATION:  Elevation: __@3_.2_5__43-— Watershed: M}ysr_ “y
District: Lubeck 0 Cgunty: Hood o7 Quadrangle: mlg_ﬂggkiﬂsff37
6) WELLOPERATORMMMPCODE: feﬁéﬂ_ 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _AL thur Sandy
Address P. O. Box 1868 ' Address P O Box 1868
: Parkersburg. Wy 26101 \parkersburg. WV
g) OIL &GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACT OR:
Name Glepn P. Robinson Name
Address Rt 1. Mt . Pleasant Esh Address
Miperal Wells wy 26150
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: prill_— s/ Drill deeper_—/ Redrill———/ Stimulate_%X___/
Plug off old formation____/ Perforate new formatio
Other physical change in well (specify).
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, u-e QOriskany. Gordon. Berea
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4116 ___Jeet )
. 13) Approximate trala depths:  Fresh, feet;  salt 1300 ___feet.
14) Approximate coal scam depths: _1s coal being mined in the area?  Yes ) Ne XX/
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM .
TC‘AngI:g t])_:?a sncmc&;:gns FOOTAGE levm Cib:)ﬁ:‘slAfcl:sWP PACKEﬂR EC E I V E D
Slze Grade per 8. New | Used Far drilling Laft lo well (Cubdle feet] c )#lee E f e.'
Conductat Kinds and GaS
Fresh water 11 3/ 4 H-4 0 421 XX 110 110 t =
Coul e FEB 1 8 2015
Intermodiat 8 5/8 K-59 241XX 1929.6 1929, 68to surf
Produstion 5 1/4 K-59 171XX 4061 ° 4061 >0 sx I oom=WV Department of
Tubing : I Fm_:j;cr..-nefl:#a_l_ p .
Lines — =bvifoRmentar Frotectior
Top Bottom
LR B
OFFICE USE ONLY .
L DRILLING PERMIT
Permit aumber 47-107-0766—}:‘ o December 5 " 19 - 86
Date :

This ‘permit covering the well operator and

° " quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given lo the District Ofl and Gas Inspector

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and ity for any
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actua

reverse hereof.

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application,

| permitted wor

permitied work.
k has commenced.)

plat, and seclamation plan,

K773

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Permit expires December S, 1988 -
Bo‘rié’:_ A%t: at:| Caeing | Fee }PCP )E) Other
I %7 ;387 To L ozl A
7 e 754 7

well location shown below is evidence of permission granied to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

eferta

in addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

L . e -

subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

unless well work is commenced prior 1o that date and prosecuted with duediligence.

e

no 0.{{ and Gas

File

~  sto caweres aide af the A?PL!CA&% COPY for lnslmcum the well operator.

0372072015
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Mik o Sig77 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
v
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

T Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

) Charleston, W. Va. DATE._,.M 3, !9?"

Surface OWQIW Company_Botg Wamner Corporation

Address B O, Box 1868, Parkersburg, WV26101  Address PoOBox1868, Parkorsburg , WY 26101

Mineral Owner. Bame an&ﬂm&m_AcresM

Addr Location (wa'ters)...g'.!.g_&.".ﬁ!

Coal Owner_ NOR® Well No,Three Elevation 99945

Addr : DistrictJtback County.Wood

Coal Operator Quadrangleleittle Hocking 7 1/2

TS PRI MUST B2 POSTED AT THE WEL STE RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Al provivions being in accerdance with Ch
apter 22,
of the W. V_c. Code, the location is hereby approved

for . This permit shall expire i# FEB 1 8 2015

% codby_7~F- 77, %)

Deguty Director - Gl & Gas Division INSEECTOR 20 BF NOTIFIFD

GENTLEMEN: pus £77-3Y 5.5 ADIRES -
The undersigned well operator is entitled to Jrill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

, WV Department of
onmental Protection

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Cet, 90 1970 by M
Mollendick made to M Warner Cmuon and recorded on the day of
19, in Wood County, Book 579 Page

X NEW WELL _________ DRILL DEEPER REDRILE FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
—— DOIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

12

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engi or
have been notified as of the above date.

d land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

-
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Departinent of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the losed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia,

PLIASE SUBMIT COPIFS OF ALL .

CECPHYSICAL LO3S DIRECTLY TO: Very truly ""“?‘1. w”"’%’“"m"
(Sign Name) e (. ‘éﬂ'—fﬁf

West Virginiz Gaological and Economic Survey well Operator
P. 0. Box 879 Box
Morgantcwn, ¥. Va. 26505 Address P. . . 1868
. reat
v, of
Well Operator Parksrsburg,
City or Town
W, Va,
State

@M- 75?’*%‘2"@&)

*SECTION 3 .. .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and pht by the department of munes, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well aperator a permit reciting
the filing of such piat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

.,jnas%w “$° thott e wati rionts
iy ;W%ﬁkﬁﬁm P 03/20/2015

14
cant? o Bpe ﬁu ents. PERMIT NUMBER
nnsftonsd W Lot 7. ; s 700 F
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THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY

ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO. X DRILL DEEPEN ________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME : NaME___ drthur Bandy
ADDRESS ADDREss P +Q «Box 1868, Parkersburg, WV 26101
TELEPHONE teLEpHoNE _485 1771
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 4200 ROTARY _ X CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: ...Qriskany
TYPE OF WELL: oIL GAS coMB.___ X STORAGE______ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING________ WATER FLOOD_______ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING ILESED FOR LEIT IN CEMENT FILL UP

SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13: 10 150 150 Surface
9-5/8
8-5/8 1841 1841 S00° to 1341’
7
5% <071 4071 00’ to 771"
4%
3 Pesf. Top
b] Perf. Bottom
Liness Perl. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS ___40 _FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None .
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE ARzA? ___NoO BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND. RECE'V ED

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond relcase. Inspector to be notified twenjy: .. :
four (24) hours in advance. ° bfﬂce Of Oll and Gas

FEB 18 2015

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipWV Department Of

thereof.
WAIVER:

Environmental Protecti

1 the undersigned, Agent for _. Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under
this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

03/20/2015

Official Title
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BORG WARNER.CORP,

RELOCA TION

New Location......00
Drill Deeper............. O
Abandon;:ent .............. ||

]
Minimum Error of Closure

Source of Etevatio;n .BORG. WARNER.CORP CONCI MON 1EL644337. .

belief and shows al
the oil and gas sact

.....................................................................................................................................

“|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and
I the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of
ion of the mining laws of West Virginia, "

BORG WARNER CORP.

Company

Address WOODMAR PLANT WASHINGTON,W. VA,
Fsrm,Bo':“i WARNER CORP.

Tréce . .;ctes 89.75 Lease No

Well {Ferm] No. 3 Seris! No

o R T LE HOCKING 77y SERIES |
Quadrangle

County WO OD District LUBECK
Engineer : re.

Enginoer's Fl:glstraﬂon No._W.\E. flo. 8043

Flle No Drawing No.

Date___4121-77

", 4
Scale.___1 =200 | |
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

- 0 766 '
FILE No./2. ==—3/20/2}L5

+ Denotes locstion of well on United States Topo-
graphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 latitude and tongl-

tude lines being represe;

= Denotes one inch

tracing.

by border lines as shown,

on border line of original
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